

Date:12.09.2018

To,

The Bombay Stock Exchange,

Corporate Relations Department,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosures Under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of insider Trading) Regulation,2015

Scrip Code: 530971

One of the Promoters of the company has Pledged 10,00,000 shares partly shareholding of 13.13%

Equity shares of the company which constitutes 13.13% of the paid –up capital and submitted to the company declaration in Form-c, in compliance with the captioned regulations.

A copy of the same is attached herewith. Kindly acknowledge and take on record.

Thanking you

For NIMBUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(kapil Chaturvedi)

Compliance officer

भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड Securities and Exchange Board of India

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)		NIMBUS INDUSTRIES UMITED							
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed				BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE					
Date of reporting .				12.09,2018					
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked				SUBHASH SHARMA					
Details of the creation/invocation/release	of encumbrance:			12.09	, 20	18			
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him(**)	Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3) Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2) / invocation [(2)-(3)]]						of red / (2)-(3)] ion	
SHARMA SHARMA	No. of shares share capital	event cree (creation inv	ate of eation/ vocation lease of acumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/oth	No. of shares	% of total share capit al	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumber	No. of shares	% of total share capit al

भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड Securities and Exchange Board of India

Signature of the Authorized Signatory:

Subhash Shama.

Place: MUMBAj

Date: 12,09, 2018

(**) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

(*) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

水水水水水水